TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT
Fr
Joint Transport Commissioner
(Rules),
missionerate of Transpoft and
d Safety, Ezhilagam, Chepauk,
nnai - 600 005.
Th

Chassis or CBU
Wheth CBU
oM nt ah dn e Ia fo m a Un lcl reU As per codifications
7 No. of c lin d ers 3
8 Chassis number licablene number or motor
number in the case of battery
o erated vehicle
Engi As a pplica ble
Fuel used Diesel
11. 3? Kw @ 2000 rpm
72. acr
H, P./BHP
Cubic ca 33O7.2 cc
13. Ma ke rs classification Swara 742XTN-Bharat rem Sta e IIIA14. Wheel base 2085 mm
15. Seatin ca act One onl
1b. Colour Asa licable
77. ULW Un ballasted wei ht S2053 K
a lvl a Ix um m eP mr I S Is b e Ba II Sta de 2053 K s
18. G.V.W. (Gross vehicle
or RLW (Registered
weight) as certified
manufacturer
weight)
laden
by the
19.
a Front axle Standard re 6.00-16 8PR
b Rear axle Standard T re 13.6-28 12 PR
C Rea r Axle U tiona I T re 74.9-28 12 PR
20. R sI te re Axd I e ew i th
a Front axle Faw 737 K s
b Rear axle Raw 1316 K s
27. Dimension
a Overall len th 3455 mm
b Rea r over han
L Overall width 1915 mm
d Overall hei ht 2235 mm
Ground clearance 440 mm
6.
o
10.
3
Based on the document verification of the vehicle by Assistant secretary-III
a d based on the app roval certificate number CAND 0727. Dated: 02.oa 2r)23
ued by the testing agency rcAT, Gurugram it is certified that the vehicle
mplies with the provisions of motor vehicle act 19gg and rules made there
der.u
rn
u
C
al
d
t
AII the Registering Authorities and Assistant Registering Authorities are
ructed to register the vehicle, as certified by the testing agencies concerned,
er the provisions of motor vehicles act, 19BB and rules made there under and
depaftment's instructions/orders issued from time to time in this regard.
All zonal Joint rransport commissioners and Zonal Deputy Transport
mmissioners are requested to acknowledge the receipt of the circular. They are
o requested to obtain and keep the acknowledgements from the respective
R ional Transport Officers of their Zones.
Sd/-M.K. Suresh Kumar,
Jo int Transport Commissioner (Rules)
Chepauk, Chennai - 600 OO5.
/ /By Order/ /
I
M. andrdn,
Assist t Secretary-III,
Chepauk, Chennai - 600 OO5.(c mmunication of Type Approval